administering reserve activities. The 
revised management plan outlines the 
administrative structure; the education, 
stewardship, and research goals of the 
reserve; and the plans for future land 
acquisition and facility development to 
support reserve operations. 

One hundred and forty seven (147) 
acres adjacent to the Blackbird Creek 
component site are incorporated 
through the boundary amendment in the 
management plan revision. The 
previous reserve boundary around 
Blackbird Creek did not include an 
access point to the estuarine habitat.